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AVAILABILITY: 

 
Available on a first come - first serve basis subject to meter availability throughout the entire territory 
served by the Company. 
 

APPLICABILITY: 
 
Applicable as an option to Rate Schedule GSD for general service on an annual basis covering the 
entire electrical requirements of any Customer whose highest actual measured demand is not more 
than four hundred ninety-nine (499) kilowatts.  Service to two or more premises shall not be 
combined nor shall service furnished hereunder be shared with or resold to others.  All service shall 
be taken at the same voltage, from a single delivery point, and shall be measured by a single meter. 
Customers taking service under Rate GSDT may elect the critical peak option. 
 
 
 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
 
The delivery voltage to the Customer shall be the voltage of the available secondary distribution 
lines of the Company for the locality in which service is to be rendered.  Three phase service may 
be furnished at the request of the Customer subject to the Rules and Regulations of the Company 
which govern the extension of the three phase service. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY:  Charles S. Boyett

Section No. VI 
Fifth Revised Sheet No. 6.45 
Canceling Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6.45 
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(Continued from Rate Schedule GSDT, Sheet No. 6.45) 

 
 

MONTHLY RATES: 
 
 Base Charge: $46.92 
 Demand Charge: $3.35 per kW of maximum demand plus; 
  $3.77 per kW of on-peak demand 
 
 Energy Charge: 1.800¢ per kWh 
 

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILLS: 
 
In consideration of the readiness of the Company to furnish such service, no monthly bill will be 
rendered for less than the Base Charge plus the Demand Charge.  
 

DETERMINATION OF THE ON-PEAK PERIOD: 
 
The on-peak period for calendar months April through October is defined as being those hours 
between 12:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. Central Daylight Time/Central Standard Time, Monday through 
Friday. 
 
The on-peak period for calendar months November through March is defined as being those hours 
between 6:00 a.m. and 10:00 a.m. and between 6:00 p.m. and 10:00 p.m. Central Standard 
Time/Central Daylight Time, Monday through Friday. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ISSUED BY:  Charles S. Boyett 

Section No. VI 
Tenth Revised Sheet No. 6.46 
Canceling Ninth Revised Sheet No. 6.46 
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(Continued from Rate Schedule GSDT, Sheet No. 6.46) 

 
DETERMINATION OF THE OFF-PEAK PERIOD: 

 
All hours not included above and all hours of the observed holidays of New Year's Day, Memorial 
Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas are in the off-peak period. 
 
 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 
 
(a) Maximum Demand - The kilowatt (kW) billing demand for billing purposes shall be the 

customer's maximum integrated 15 minute demand to the nearest kilowatt (kW) during each 
service month. 

 
(b) On-Peak Demand - The kilowatt (kW) billing demand for billing purposes shall be the 

customer's maximum integrated 15 minute demand to the nearest kilowatt (kW) during each 
service month as measured during the hours designated as on-peak. 

 
 

REACTIVE DEMAND CHARGE: 
 
When the capacity required to be maintained is one-hundred (100) kilowatts or more, at the option 
of the Company, the monthly bill calculated at the above rates may be increased in the amount of 
$1.00 per kvar for all over 0.48432 kilovars per kilowatt (90% power factor).  The kilovars to which 
this adjustment shall apply shall be the monthly maximum measured kilovar demand or may be 
calculated as the square root of the difference between the square of the maximum monthly 
measured kVA demand and the square of the maximum monthly measured kW demand. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
ISSUED BY:  Charles S. Boyett 

Section No. VI 
Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6.47 
Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 6.47 
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(Continued from Rate Schedule GSDT, Sheet No. 6.47) 

 
 

TRANSFORMER OWNERSHIP DISCOUNT AND PRIMARY METERING VOLTAGE 
DISCOUNTS: 

 
When the Company renders service under this Rate Schedule at the local primary distribution 
voltage and any transformers required are furnished by the Customer, the Monthly Rate will be 
subject to a discount of twenty-seven (27) cents per kW of the Customer's Maximum Demand as 
determined above, and an additional discount of one percent (1%) of the Energy Charge and one 
percent (1%) of the Demand Charge; however, such deduction shall not reduce the minimum 
monthly bill specified above. 

 
TERM OF CONTRACT: 

 
(1) Service under this Schedule shall be for a period of not less than one year and thereafter from 

year to year until terminated by three (3) months' written notice by either party to the other. 
 
(2) The initial selection of this optional rate schedule by a Rate Schedule GSD Customer may be 

terminated at any time by written or personal notice from the Customer.  After such termination, 
any subsequent selection of this option by the same Customer for service at the same 
premises shall have a term of contract as specified in (1) above. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY:  Charles S. Boyett  

Section No. VI 
Ninth Revised Sheet No. 6.48 
Canceling Eighth Revised Sheet No. 6.48 
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(Continued from Rate Schedule GSDT, Sheet No. 6.48) 

 
DEPOSIT: 

 
A deposit amounting to twice the estimated average monthly bill may be required before service is 
connected at designated premises.  The deposit may be applied to any final bills against the 
Customer for service. 
 

TAX ADJUSTMENT: 
 

See Sheet No. 6.37 
 

FRANCHISE FEE BILLING: 
 

See Sheet No. 6.37 
 

FUEL CHARGE: 
 

See Sheet No. 6.34 
 

PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST: 
 

See Sheet No. 6.35 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL COST: 
 

See Sheet No. 6.36 
 

ENERGY CONSERVATION: 
 

See Sheet No. 6.38 
 

STORM PROTECTION 
See Sheet No. 6.31 

 
STORM RESTORATION 

See Sheet No. 6.25 
 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX ADJUSTMENT: 
 

See Sheet No. 6.37 
 

PAYMENT OF BILLS: 
 

See Sheet No. 6.37 
 

 
Service under this rate schedule is subject to Rules and Regulations of the Company and the 
Florida Public Service Commission. 
 
ISSUED BY:  Tiffany Cohen 

Section No. VI 
Second Revised Sheet No. 6.48.1 
Canceling First Sheet No. 6.48.1 
 

http://www.gulfpower.com/pricing/pdf/tax.pdf
http://www.gulfpower.com/pricing/pdf/tax.pdf
http://www.gulfpower.com/pricing/pdf/cr.pdf
http://www.gulfpower.com/pricing/pdf/ppcc.pdf
http://www.gulfpower.com/pricing/pdf/ecr.pdf
http://www.gulfpower.com/pricing/pdf/ecc.pdf
http://www.gulfpower.com/pricing/pdf/tax.pdf
http://www.gulfpower.com/pricing/pdf/tax.pdf



